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Election Summary Report

Armstrong County
November 05, 2024

General Election

11/12/2024 11:43:31 AM

Summary for: All Contests, Cowanshannock Twp-East, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
2024 General Election Unofficial Results All Ballots

Elector Group

ELECTION DAY

Total

Counting Group

Election Day

Mail

Provisional

Total

Election Day

Mail

Provisional

Total

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Ballots Cast: 792

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate
DONALD J TRUMP
KAMALA D HARRIS
CHASE OLIVER
JILL STEIN

Total Votes

Scatter
SHIVA AYYADURAI

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP
DEM
LIB
GRN

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Ballots

Election Day
564

86

4

0

655

Election Day
1
0
0

658
129

5
792

658
129

792

Voters

Mail
72
56

129

Mail

658
129

5
792
658
129

792

Provisional

U O O O

Provisional

Registered Voters ~ Turnout

N/A
N/A
N/A
0 N/A
69.78%
13.68%
0.53%
943 83.99%

Total
641
142

789

Total

80.93%
17.93%
0.51%
0.13%

0.13%
0.00%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional
DAVE MCCORMICK REP 539 63 5
ROBERT P CASEY JR DEM 102 58 0
JOHN C THOMAS LIB 11 5 0
MARTY SELKER CST 3 1 0
LEILA HAZOU GRN 1 2 0
Total Votes 657 129 5

Election Day Mail Provisional
Scatter WRITE-IN 1 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional
DAVE SUNDAY REP 545 67 5
EUGENE DEPASQUALE DEM 88 58 0
ROBERT COWBURN LIB 10 1 0
JUSTIN L MAGILL CST 5 1 0
RICHARD L WEISS GRN 1 1 0
ERIC L SETTLE FWD 1 0 0
Total Votes 651 128 5

Election Day Mail Provisional
Scatter WRITE-IN 1 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

AUDITOR GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional
TIM DEFOOR REP 541 68 4
MALCOLM KENYATTA DEM 88 54 0
REECE SMITH LIB 13 4 0
BOB GOODRICH CST 5 1 0
ERIC K ANTON ASP 0 0 0
Total Votes 648 127 4

Election Day Mail Provisional
Scatter WRITE-IN 1 0 0

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

Total
607
160

16

791

Total

Total
617
146

11

784

Total

Total
613
142

17

779

Total

11/12/2024 11:43:31 AM

76.64%
20.20%
2.02%
0.51%
0.38%

0.13%

77.90%
18.43%
1.39%
0.76%
0.25%
0.13%

0.13%

77.40%
17.93%
2.15%
0.76%
0.00%

0.13%



Page: 3 of 4

STATE TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day
STACY GARRITY REP 551
ERIN MCCLELLAND DEM 80
NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI LIB 8
TROY BOWMAN CST 5
CHRIS FOSTER FWD 1
Total Votes 646

Election Day
Scatter WRITE-IN 1
Unresolved Write-In 0

Mail
68
57

128

Mail
0
0

Provisional

Provisional
0
0

Total
622
137

778

Total
1
0

11/12/2024 11:43:31 AM

78.54%
17.30%
1.01%
0.88%
0.38%

0.13%

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15th CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT (Vote for

1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day
GLENN GT THOMPSON REP 556
ZACH WOMER DEM 85
Total Votes 644

Election Day
Scatter WRITE-IN 3
Unresolved Write-In 0

Mail
70
59

129

Mail
0
0

Provisional
3
0
3

Provisional
0
0

Total
629
144
776

Total
3
0

79.42%
18.18%

0.38%

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 41st SENATORIAL DISTRICT (Vote

for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day
JOE PITTMAN REP 601
Total Votes 612

Election Day
Scatter WRITE-IN 11
Unresolved Write-In 0

Mail
97
103

Mail
6
0

Provisional
5
5

Provisional
0
0

Total
703
720

Total
17
0

88.76%

2.15%

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 63rd LEGISLATIVE

DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day
JOSH BASHLINE REP 565
PAT RITCHIE DEM 81
Total Votes 647

Election Day
Scatter WRITE-IN 1

Unresolved Write-In 0

Mail
71
55

126

Mail

Provisional
4
0
4

Provisional
0
0

Total
640
136
777

Total

80.81%
17.17%

0.13%
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